
DANIEL SHUE

PRESS RELEASE

January26, 2022

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

RE: STATE OF ARKANSAS VS. JARED LEE BALL

CR-2022-92-V, CR-2022-93-V, CR-2022-94-1

Jared Lee Ball, 32, has been charged in Sebastian County Circuit Court with Murder in the

First Degree, Class “Y™ Felony; Domestic Battering in the Third Degree—2" Offense.

Class “D” Felony; Aggravated Assault on a Family or Household Member, Class “D”
Felony, Possession of Mitragynine 28-200g, Class “B” Felony, Possession of Drug
Paraphernalia, Class “A” Misdemeanor, and with being a Habitual Offender. The

Probable Cause Affidavit for the Domestic Battering in the Third Degree and Aggravated

Assault on a Family or Household Member charges was presented to the Honorable R.

Gunner DeLay who found that probable cause existed for the arrest. Affidavits for Warrant

of Arrest were presented to the Honorable Stephen Tabor on the other charges, who set a

total bond of$500,000 cash. A redacted copy of the Probable Cause Affidavit and the two

Affidavits for WarrantofArrest are attached hereto and incorporated by reference. Mr.

Ball will be arraigned on these charges on February 2, 2022, at 8:30 a.m. In addition, the

investigation by the Fort Smith Police Department, the Officeofthe Prosecuting Attorney.
and other law enforcement agencies is ongoing with regard to these criminal offenses.

Lastly. pursuant to the Arkansas Rules of Professional Conduct, Rule 3.6, the charges filed
against Jared Lee Ball are merely accusations, and Jared Lee Ball is presumed innocent
until and unless proven guilty oo O
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Pind ‘ : . State.
aah? } .SEE Affidavit for Probable Cause DeterminationA (2018Revision)
sy Jthe undersigned, certifyandswearthttothebest of myknowledgeandbet,JaredBalEy oC —————violtedthelawbasedonth folowingfacts: ’ :1 — Reports are attachedandincorporatedbyreference,andlor
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i On 1-202 | (Det Lee) was workingon aninfant desh investigation§ ERi During this investigation 1 conducted en interview with Loe Coliron SESE During her! Interven sho sad tat he boviiend (ued Ball QROBGHis sos 5 ssid that| rsh pls abu ber re ime i st fo moni, Shes{ ga;bout7weeks ago. She said that incidents took place at her apartment (GREER EIR
| R829 She saidinthe most recent incidenthep achedher intherib case causing her tohave pain
i nd i onceof moh, She in theincident ror to that one he rat ps pe4 nddrug her into the bedroom, She saidthathe grabbed hor L. he neck. She said when hTo. grabbed ber by the neck. shewas clocking. She said “my nosh coats a harmonica! cachprone totbreathe”. rinalso sid that he somefimes reteto ll hy aid! shu shereation occured becauseshe was teling im 0 leave. Sha ory mes 2h! idof ve if tried to ir ave a Crimiy i§ Mr. Ballandfound that he was previously arrested for Domest Battery 3%in Sebastian County.! Ehone calls were made lo the Sebastian County Prosecutors office, They games charge Mr.|
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| DETERMINATION ’

Lavereviewedthesefactsandthe Court herebydetermines: |
thatprobablecausedoesnotexistforthearestor

——  thatmore operativefacts mustbepresentedtome forafirand reliabledetermination within forty-eight (48) hours oftho arrest, or
wo thatprobablecauseexists forthe arest. : :
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AFFIDAVIT FOR WARRANT OF ARREST ‘+

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF SEBASTIAN ‘COUNTY, ARKANSAS
FORT SMITH DISTRICT
CRIMINAL DIVISION

STATE OF ARKANSAS 1, TYLER LEE
Upper Township FORT SMITH POLICE DEPARTMENT
Sebastian County 100 SOUTH 10TH STREET

FORT SMITH, ARKANSAS
(479) 708-5000 :

do solemnly swear that JARED LEE BALL (0.0.5. SREHSRE so\: ‘@RSTAsSHREyWhite/Male, Height: 62°, Weight: 200 Ibs.), did, in said County of Sebastian, on or about January 20,2022, commit the offensesof COUNT I: Possession of Mitragynine 28-200g, a ClassB Felony, inviolation of §5-84-419(b)(2)(C) in that he unlawfully and feloniously possessed Mitragynine(alka“Kratom"), a Schedule | Controlled Substance, with an aggregate weight, including an adulterant ordituent, of twenty-eight grams (28g) or more but less than two hundred grams (200g); COUNT Ii:
Possession of Drug Paraphernalia ~ First Offense - Ingest/Store/Conceal/Weigh, a Class A
Misdemeanor, in violationof §5-64-443(a)(1) in that he unlawfully possessed drug paraphernalia with
the purpose to use the drug paraphernalia to inject, ingest, inhale, or otherwise introduce into the
human body a controlled substanceorto store, contain, conceal,orweigh a controlled substance;
and COUNT lil: Habitual Offender, in violation of §5-4-501(b)(1) in that he unlawfully having
previously been convictedof four (4) or more felonies or who has been found guiltyoffour (4) or more
felonies, is subjectto an extended termof imprisonment, committedasfollows:

Additional Facts on Case:

During the course of a death investigation, officers located a bag containing 39.7g of suspected
Kratom in the kitctien cabinetofthe apartment occupied by Defendant and his girlfriend. The Kratom
had a spoon sticking out of the package (which was labeled as KRATOM from an Oklahoma
dispensary): Officers also found two glass pipes with residue. Defendant's girlfriend said it was
Defendant's Kratom and that he is addicted to it. Defendant has in excessoffour prior felonies, and
has a search waiver on file (he is still on parole). The spoon wasnotweighed when determining the
‘weight of the Kratom.

Affiant prays for a warrant from a Judgeofthe Circuit Court of said Countyto apprehend and bring
‘the said person before the said Courtto bedealtwith according to law.



Tyler Les 2 .

‘Swom and subscribed before me this 26% dayof January, 2022.

So C. Ward, Chief Deputy Prosecuting Attomey

1havereviewedthesefactsandfindthatprobablecause frmatuarat,
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AFFIDAVIT FOR WARRANT OF ARREST ee
iIN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF SEBASTIAN COUNTY, ARKANSAS

FORT SMITH DISTRICT
CRIMINAL DIVISION

STATE OF ARKANSAS L TYLER LEE
Upper Township FORT SMITH POLICE DEPARTMENTSebastian County 100 SOUTH 10TH STREETFORT SMITH Arkansas

(479) 700-5000
do solemn swear that JARED LEE BALL(0.0.5. WHSIRSES, ssn.SaseassyWhite/Male, Height: 62", Weight: 200 bs., did, in said County of Sebastian, on or aboutJanuary 20, 2022, commit the offenses of COUNT I: Murder in the First Degree - Knowingly,2 Class Y Felony, in violation of §5-10-102(2)(3), in that he unlawuly, foloniously, andknowingly caused the death of M.C., a person fourteen (14) years of age or younger at the time.he murder wes comied; and COUNT Ii: Habitual Offender, in violation of §5-4-501(b)(1) Inhat he unlawuly having previously been convicted of four (4) or more feloniesorwho has been

found guilty of four (4) or more felonies, is subject to an extended term of imprisonment,committed as follows:
Additional Facis on case:

On Jznuary 20, 2022 at 8:18 a.m, officers were called outtoorth 50th SretSERME Fort Smith, Arkansas, regarding a child not breathing. The frst officer on the scene fourJaredBall in the apartment along withthreeminorchildren. The one-year-old victim, M,C. Jas
eeese,TSSR SE Re
Westar

eesST A SMARETARR In“addiion to feone-year-old.& Thies year-old and a five-year-old chi were In the residence.“The child was taken to Mercy Hospital, and pronounced dead at 9:09 a. that morning.
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invesiigation revealed that the 911 call happenedat 8:18 am. roses
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MESS dal Rather, there was only one botlle of Propel on the bedside {able that was
there at the fime the mother left for work early that moming, and in the same location. In
addition,the investigation reveal cd FEPBED ER SCHR 3

as The police have recovered these text messages. The mother
believed these explanations, and had arranged for the landlord to replace the carpet.

At the hospital, the blue bruises on M.C.'s ribcage that were consistent with the violentChetingBASINShet cams January 19, 2022. The Medical Examiner Case
Feedback has been received which shows the Cause of Death as Multiple Injuries and the
Manner of Death as Homicide. The Feedback states “there was at least one forceful blow to
the front of the chest which caused a laceration of the heart and hemorrhage into the pericardial
sac. This was the injury primarily responsible for death.” Investigators spoke to the Medical
Examiner, and he advised that the injury to the heart could not have been caused by afall, or
by the child rolling off of the bed and striking a bedside table. Further, he stated that the injurry
to Ihe heart could not have been caused by a five-year-old chid. KSREANESIRNESAAG
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Affiant prays for a warrant from a Judgeofthe Circuit Courtofsaid County to apprehend andbring the said person beforethesaid Court o be dealt with according to law.

FP
‘Sworn and subscribed before methis 26 dayof January, 2022.

Sptmlp
indaC.Ward, ChiefDeputyProsecutingAttomey

| have reviewed these facts and find that probable cause exists for the issuance of anarrestwarrant.

SEN 2Bond Recommendation: ~~ $500,000 CASH TOTAL BOND £ restor: =
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